480 www.facom.com
www.facom.com 481
11. Sawing, cutting, drilling
Hacksaw frames ............................................................. 484
Hacksaw blades ............................................................. 486
File sets .......................................................................... 487
Engineers files ................................................................ 489
Milled files ..................................................................... 490

• Supplied in grey hammer-finish wall-rack CKS.35A.
D : 1.265 kg.
Files
11
488 www.facom.com
Files
AS.RI Set of rifflers
W NFE 75-001, NFE 75-002
• Ideal for mould makers and jewellers.
F
Number
of rifflers Cut Length
mm
D
g
AS.12RI180T0 12 0 180 341
AS.12RI180T2 12 2 180 338
AS.6RI180T0 6 0 180 182
AS.6RI180T2 6 2 180 170
Module of 5 files 200 mm long with handle
MOD.LIMPB
• Flat, half-round, round, square, three-square.
- PAM.B200EM flat.

12
3 6
Ø 4
www.facom.com 489
Files
DRD - DRD.EM Half-round files
W NFE 75-001, NFE 75-002
• DRD : Half-round files.
• DRD.EM : Half-round files with handle.
F File type l x e
mm
Length
mm H
D
g
DRD.B200 Bastard cut 21 x 6 200 12 133
DRD.B300 Bastard cut 30 x 8,5 300 6 445
DRD.B200EM Bastard cut 21 x 6 200 6 186
DRD.B300EM Bastard cut 30 x 8,5 300 6 466
DRD.MD100 Second cut 11 x 3,5 100 12 26
DRD.MD200 Second cut 21 x 6 200 12 133
DRD.MD300 Second cut 30 x 8,5 300 6 445
DRD.MD200EM Second cut 21 x 6 200 6 186
DRD.MD250EM Second cut 25 x 7 250 6 293
DRD.D200 Smooth cut 21 x 6 200 12 133
DRD.D300 Smooth cut 30 x 8,5 300 6 445
RD - RD.EM Round files
W NFE 75-001, NFE 75-002
• RD : Round files.
• RD.EM : Round files with handle.
F File type Length
mm
d
mm H
D
g
RD.B100 Bastard cut 100 4 12 11
RD.B125 Bastard cut 125 5 12 20
RD.B200 Bastard cut 200 8 12 62
RD.B250 Bastard cut 250 10 12 143
RD.B300 Bastard cut 300 12 6 231
RD.B250EM Bastard cut 250 10 6 156
RD.MD100 Second cut 100 4 12 11
RD.MD125 Second cut 125 5 12 20
RD.MD200 Second cut 200 8 12 62
RD.MD300 Second cut 300 12 6 231
RD.MD150EM Second cut 150 6 6 56
RD.MD200EM Second cut 200 8 6 101
RD.D100 Smooth cut 100 4 12 11
RD.D200 Smooth cut 200 8 12 62
� Engineers files
PAM - PAM.EM Flat files
W NFE 75-001, NFE 75-002
• PAM : Flat files.
• PAM.EM : Flat files with handle.
• 1 safe edge.
• 1 single-cut edge.
F File type I x e
mm
Length
mm H
D
g
PAM.MD100 Second cut 12 x 3 100 12 29
PAM.MD200 Second cut 20 x 5 200 12 163
PAM.MD300 Second cut 30 x 7 300 6 454
PAM.MD150EM Second cut 15 x 3,5 150 6 118
PAM.MD200EM Second cut 20 x 5 200 6 209
PAM.MD250EM Second cut 25 x 6 250 6 351
PAM.D100 Smooth cut 12 x 3 100 12 29
PAM.D200 Smooth cut 20 x 5 200 12 163
PAM.D300 Smooth cut 30 x 7 300 6 454
PAM.D200EM Smooth cut 20 x 5 200 6 209
F File type I x e
mm
Length
mm H
D
g
PAM.B100 Bastard cut 12 x 3 100 12 29
PAM.B200 Bastard cut 20 x 5 200 12 163
PAM.B300 Bastard cut 30 x 7 300 6 454
PAM.B200EM Bastard cut 20 x 5 200 6 209
PAM.B250EM Bastard cut 25 x 6 250 6 351
PAM.B300EM Bastard cut 30 x 7 300 6 528
e
I
I
e

g
FRC.B300 Bastard cut 30 x 7,5 3,5 300 6 377
FRC.MD300 Second cut 30 x 7,5 4,7 300 6 393
FRO.B300 Bastard cut 30 x 7,5 3,5 300 6 375
FRO.MD300 Second cut 30 x 7,5 4,7 300 6 382
TRI - TRI.EM Three-square files
W NFE 75-001, NFE 75-002.
• TRI : Three-square files.
• TRI.EM : Three-square files with handle.
F File type Length
mm
c
mm H
D
g
TRI.B150 Bastard cut 150 11 12 78
TRI.B200 Bastard cut 200 15 12 159
TRI.B300 Bastard cut 300 21 6 431
TRI.MD150 Second cut 150 11 12 78
TRI.MD200 Second cut 200 15 12 159
TRI.MD300 Second cut 300 21 6 431
TRI.MD150EM Second cut 150 11 6 114
TRI.MD200EM Second cut 200 15 6 208
TRI.D150 Smooth cut 150 11 12 78
TRI.D200 Smooth cut 200 15 12 159
Knife file
CT.MD250
W NFE 75-001, NFE 75-002
• Single-cut knife edge.

D
g
ALP.300 30 x 7 300 6 437
ALDRD.300 30 x 8,5 300 6 475
� Precision files
AIG Round shank needle files
W NFE 75-001, NFE 75-002
• 3 styles.
• Available with T2 cut for precision work.
• Choice of 3 lengths : 140, 160, 180 mm.
• In boxes of 12.
F File type Length
mm
D
g
AIG.RD160T2 Round 160 90
AIG.RD180T2 Round 180 135
AIG.PAM140T2 Square 140 90
AIG.PAM160T2 Square 160 110
AIG.PAM180T2 Square 180 147
AIG.TRI180T2 Three-square 180 147
Selections of needle files
W NFE 75-001, NFE 75-002
• AS.6L : 6 needle files (RD.DRD.DPE.CAR.TRI.PAM).
• AS.12L : 12 needle files (RD, DED, PDE, FS, CT, CAR, TRI, PAM,
BAR, PAMBR, CRO, OV).
• T0 for rough filing, T2 for precision filing, T4 for finishing.
• Packaging : BC : cardboard box ; BP : plastic box ; TP : plastic
wallet.
F File type Packaging Length
mm
D
g
AS.12LBC100T0 T0 BC 100 41
AS.12LBC100T2 T2 BC 100 42
AS.12LBP140T0 T0 BP 140 114
AS.12LBP140T2 T2 BP 140 108
AS.12LBP140T4 T4 BP 140 109
AS.6L140T0 T0 TP 140 86
AS.6L140T2 T2 TP 140 85
AS.12LBP160T0 T0 BP 160 136
AS.12LBP160T2 T2 BP 160 135
AS.12LBP160T4 T4 BP 160 134
AS.6L160T0 T0 TP 160 99
AS.6L160T2 T2 TP 160 98
AS.12LTP180T0 T0 TP 180 236
AS.12LTP180T2 T2 TP 180 233
AS.12LTP180T4 T4 TP 180 232
AS.6L180T2 T2 TP 180 115
Sa
w
in
g

227 Standard taps
W ISO 2857, ISO 529 ; NF ISO 529, NF EN 22857.
227.T3 Set of 3 taps : taper, second and bottoming.
227.T2 Set of 2 taps : taper and bottoming.
• HSS steel.
F Taps DN
mm
a
mm
P
mm
L
mm
D
g
227.3X50T3 T x3 3 2,50 0,50 48 17
227.4X70T3 T x 3 4 3,15 0,70 53 23
227.5X80T3 T x 3 5 4 0,80 58 37
227.6X100T3 T x 3 6 5 1 66 50
227.7X100T3 T x 3 7 5,6 1 66 61
227.8X125T3 T x 3 8 6,3 1,25 72 83
227.9X125T3 T x 3 9 7,1 1,25 72 98
227.10X150T3 T x 3 10 8 1,50 80 137
227.12X175T3 T x 3 12 7,1 1,75 89 147
227.14X200T3 T x 3 14 9 2 95 242
227.16X200T3 T x 3 16 10 2 102 306
227.3X50T2 T x 2 3 2,5 0,50 48 5
227.4X70T2 T x 2 4 3,15 0,70 53 8
227.5X80T2 T x 2 5 4 0,80 58 15
227.6X100T2 T x 2 6 5 1 66 23
227.8X125T2 T x 2 8 6,3 1,25 72 42
227.10X150T2 T x 2 10 8 1,50 80 72
227.12X175T2 T x 2 12 7,1 1,75 89 79
� Dies
221 Split dies
W ISO 261, DIN ISO 261, NF ISO 261.
• ISO metric RH thread.

832.1' 3x50M9x125 220 25,4 1 116
832.1'1/2 10x150M18x250 325 38,1 1-1/2 408
� Workshop drill bits
222A.TJ Sets of ground twist drills
W ISO 235, DIN 338, NF ISO 235.
• For steel up to 700 MPa, stainless steel, grey cast-iron and
aluminium alloy.
F x f d min - max
mm
x
mm
I
mm
D
kg
222A.TJ19 19 1 - 10 0,5 165 x 110
x 35 0,73
222A.TJ25 25 1 - 13 0,5 190 x 110
x 54 1,39
222A.TJ50 50 1 - 5,9 0,1 135 x 120
x 35 0,76
222A.TJ81 81 2 - 10 0,1 235 x 210 x
145 3,7
Set of ground twist drills
222A.TJ32
• For steel up to 700 MPa, stainless steel, grey cast-iron and

aluminium alloy.
• Available in the following sizes :
- d 1 to d13 mm : in 1/2 mm increments
Ordering information : For a 6.5 mm drill bit
quote reference 222A.T6.5.
• Hot-rolled high-speed steel drills for steels up to 400 MPa
hardness.
F x f d min - max
mm
x
mm
I
mm
D
kg
222.J19 19 1 - 10 0,5 165 x 110
x 68 0,73
222.J25 25 1 - 13 0,5 190 x 110
x 54 1,36
Drill bits
222
• For steel up to 400 MPa.

Electricians knife with wire stripper
840.1
• 1 blade with half-moon notch for stripping and vee for cutting.
• Rosewood handle.
• Closed length : 105 mm.
D : 64 g.
Knives
11
514 www.facom.com
"Standard" kit
These kits are used to cut out
clean and accurate circular
gaskets in a variety of materials
including cardboard, leather,
rubber and fabric. To cut holes d 3 to 50 mm, use a punch
245A.T with a shank 245A. M. To cut holes d 44 to
420 mm, use calipers with centre-point and cutter
All components are available either separately or in kits.
245.J1
• For making round gaskets.

u
tt
in
g
www.facom.com 515
Punch kits
245A Gasket cutter for calipers
F
d
mm
245.J1 245.J2
245A.T3 3 • •
245A.T4 4 • •
245A.T6 6 • •
245A.T8 8 • •
245A.T10 10 • •
245A.T12 12 • •
245A.T14 14 • •
245A.T16 16 • •
245A.T18 18 • •
245A.T20 20 • •
245A.T22 22 • •
245A.T24 24 • •
245A.T26 26 • •
245A.T28 28 • •
245A.T30 30 • •
245A.T32 32 •
245A.T34 34 •
245A.T36 36 •
245A.T38 38 •
245A.T40 40 •
245A.T42 42 •
245A.T44 44 •
245A.T46 46 •
245A.T48 48 •
245A.T50 50 •
F 245.J1 245.J2 245.AC
245A.M1 •
245A.M2 •
245A.M3 •